PRESS RELEASE (FIRST NORTH: WPAY)

For immediate release 15 February 2021

WESTPAY:

WESTPAY: WESTPAY APPOINTS ABG SUNDAL COLLIER AS LIQUIDITY PROVIDER

Westpay AB, a leading fintech company, has entered into an agreement with ABG Sundal Collier ASA that they will act as a liquidity provider for Westpay's share.

The commitment takes place within the framework of Nasdaq Stockholm AB's rules on liquidity enhancement and means that the liquidity provider quotas the purchase and sale volume corresponding to at least SEK 15,000 with a spread of a maximum of 4% between the buy and sell price. The purpose is to promote the share's liquidity and the commitment will begin on February 15, 2021.

For additional information, please contact:

Sten Karlsson, CEO Westpay AB

Mobile: +46 70-555 6065

Email: sten.karlsson@westpay.se

Lars Levin, CFO Westpay AB Mobile: +46 70-8966 404 Email: lars.levin@westpay.se

Westpay's Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank,

phone: +46 8-463 80 00, email: certifiedadviser@penser.se

Westpay is a full-service fintech- and payment solution provider that offers solutions that simplify payments and amplifies the overall customer experience. If you represent a restaurant, hotel, store, in-store, or e-commerce, and looking for a payment solution that adds value, we can help you all the way. The company is represented globally, headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. For more information: www.westpay.se

 Westpay AB
 Kanalvägen 14, 2tr

 Org.nr: 556321-8105
 194 61 Upplands Väsby